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FUND for the Year ended 31st MARcH, 1947—continued

ACCOUNT—continued

B—1 [Pr. I]

EXPENDITURE

Brought forward

PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—cid.
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—continued

MISCELLANEOUS—Ccontinued
Ngaitahu Claim Settlement Act, 1944,

section 2—

Annual payment in respect of settle-

ment of claim for £300,000 .

Public Revenues Act, 1926, section 151—
Free issue of official postage-stamps
to members of the House of

Representatives and to members of

the Legislative Council . ..

Public Service Amendment Act, 1946—
Section 4—
Salaries of Public Service Commission
Section 24 (2)—

Salaries of Assistant Commissioners
from 7th November, 1946, to 31st
March, 1947 ..

Servicemen’s Settlement and Land Sales

Act, 1943, section 5—

Salary of Judge of Land Sales Court ..
Taranaki Maori Claims Settlement Act,

1944, section 2—

Annual payment to Taranaki Maori

Trust Board

Waihou and Ohinemuri Rlvers Improve-
ment Act, 1910, section 17 (4) (d), and

Appropriation Act, 1916, section 27—

Contributions towards interest and cost
of administration and maintenance of

Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im-

provement Works: on account of

year 1945-46 ..
Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Claims Settle-
ment Act, 1946—
Tainui Maori Trust Board—
Annual payment under section 3 (1)
{rant under section 3 (2) (a)

Torar, MISCELLANEOUS

£
382,466

10,000
3,194
1,925

788

1,718

5,000

1,666

5,000
5,000

@ »

N

13

®n

£
5,901,499

416,759 14 8

£

s. d.
22,612,451 8 3

TOTAL, OTHER SPECIAL ACTS

6,318,269 3 3

Total, Permanent Appropriations ..

ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS
Legislative . .
Prime Minister’s I)epdrtment
External Affairs
Finance—

Treasury ..

Stabilization

Customs ..

Land and Income Tax

Stamp Duties

Audit

Carried forward

28,930,710 11 6

179,174
14,539,430
247,807
543,828
148,067
105,961

10

LN ) 4

[
PO OOWS

£ s. d.
138,675 10 3
119,262 4 7
395,569 15 2

15,764,269 10 5

£

8.

d.

16,417,777 0 5
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