$\begin{tabular}{ll} {\bf FUND} {\it for the Year ended 31st March, 1947-continued} \\ {\it ACCOUNT-continued} \\ \end{tabular}$

EXPENDITURE			
Brought forward	£ s. d. 382,466 8 4	£ s. d. 5,901,499 8 7	£ s. d. 22,612,451 8 3
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—ctd.			
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—continued			
MISCELLANEOUS—continued			
Ngaitahu Claim Settlement Act, 1944, section 2—			
Annual payment in respect of settlement of claim for £300,000	10,000 0 0		
Public Revenues Act, 1926, section 151— Free issue of official postage-stamps			
to members of the House of Representatives and to members of			
the Legislative Council	3,194 0 0		
Public Service Amendment Act, 1946— Section 4—			
Salaries of Public Service Commission Section 24 (2)—	1,925 17 5		
Salaries of Assistant Commissioners			
from 7th November, 1946, to 31st March, 1947	788 0 7		
Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, 1943, section 5—			
Salary of Judge of Land Sales Court Taranaki Maori Claims Settlement Act,	1,718 15 0		
1944, section 2—			
Annual payment to Taranaki Maori Trust Board	5,000 0 0		
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, section 17 (4) (d), and			
Appropriation Act, 1916, section 27—			
Contributions towards interest and cost of administration and maintenance of			
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Works: on account of			
year 1945–46	1,666 13 4		
ment Act, 1946—			
Tainui Maori Trust Board— Annual payment under section 3 (1)	5,000 0 0		
Grant under section 3 (2) (a)	5,000 0 0		
Total, Miscellaneous		416,759 14 8	
TOTAL, OTHER SPECIAL ACTS	••		6,318,259 3 3
Total, Permanent Appropriations			28,930,710 11 6
ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Legislative		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
External Affairs	••	395,569 15 2	
Treasury	179,174 10 6		
Stabilization Customs	$\begin{bmatrix} 14,539,430 & 15 & 3 \\ 247,807 & 1 & 6 \end{bmatrix}$		
Land and Income Tax	543,828 5 0		
Stamp Duties Audit	148,067 7 10 105,961 10 4		
		15,764,269 10 5	
Carried forward		16,417,777 0 5	